intend to invest the net proceeds in short-term, investment grade,
interest-bearing securities.

   DILUTION

   Our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2001 was approximately
$12,609,865 million or $0.46 per share of common stock. Net tangible book value
per share is determined by dividing our net tangible book value, which consists
of tangible assets less total liabilities, by the number of shares of common
stock outstanding at that date. Without taking into account any other changes in
the net tangible book value after September 30, 2001, other than to give effect
to our receipt of the estimated net proceeds from this sale of 4,450,000 shares
of common stock at an offering price of $4.25 per share, less estimated offering
expenses, our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2001, after giving

Edgar Filing: ALTEON INC /DE - Form 424B2

2

effect to the items above would have been approximately $31,197,365 million or
$0.98 per share. This represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book
value per share of $0.52 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution of $3.27 per share to new investors. The following table illustrates
this per share dilution:

Offering Price   $4.25
Net Tangible Book Value Per Share Before the Offering   $0.46
Increase in Net Tangible Book Value Per Share After the Offering   $0.52
Net Tangible Book Value Per Share After the Offering   $0.98
   -----
Dilution Per Share to New Investors   $3.27

   This table is based on the number of outstanding shares of common stock as
of September 30, 2001 and does not include the following:

   S-1

-   3,581,014 shares of common stock issuable upon conversion of our
   outstanding Series G Preferred Stock as of September 30, 2001;

-   10,753,917 shares of common stock issuable upon conversion of our
   outstanding Series H Preferred Stock as of September 30, 2001;

-   4,105,070 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding
   stock options as of September 30, 2001 at a weighted average exercise price
   of $3.1509 per share; and

-   1,133,636 and 60,000 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of
   outstanding warrants as of September 30, 2001 at an exercise price of $2.25
   and $4.025, respectively.

   PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

   We have entered into a stock purchase agreement dated as of January 4,
2002 with Oracle Partners, L.P., Oracle Institutional Partners, L.P., Sam Oracle
Investments, Inc., Oracle Offshore, Ltd., Domain Public Equity Partners LP,
Merlin BioMed Private Equity Fund, L.P., Merlin BioMed, L.P., Merlin BioMed II
L.P., Merlin BioMed III L.P., Merlin BioMed Int'l Ltd., DMG Legacy Fund LLC, DMG
Legacy Institutional Fund LLC, DMG Legacy International Ltd., SDS Merchant Fund,
LP, Scout Capital Fund, Ltd., Scout Capital Partners, L.P., Fiduciary Trust Co.